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OFFICIAL 

SCHEDULE OF AERONAUTICAL CHARGES PARAFIELD AIRPORT (“PAL”) 
Effective from 1st July 2023 
 
The prices shown in this Schedule are inclusive of GST.  
 
The following charges apply to the use of Parafield Airport: 
 
(a) LANDING CHARGE 
 

i) For each and every aircraft landing including an aircraft landing for the purposes of 
undergoing maintenance, a charge of $10.19per 1,000 kg MTOW pro-rata. Minimum 
charge $10.19. 

 

(b) PARKING CHARGE AND SUBSTANTIAL MAINTENANCE 
 
i) In addition to the landing charge, each aircraft will be charged a daily parking fee of 

$10.19 per 1,000 kg MTOW pro-rata. Minimum charge $10.19. The daily parking 
charge is applicable to any aircraft parked at PAL on any given day or part day. 
 

ii) Long Term Parking and Apron Licensing arrangements can be made by contacting 
PAL either by phone +61 8 8307 5700 or email aero@aal.com.au. 

 

iii) A maintenance organisation may declare an aircraft is exempt from parking charges if 
it is under substantial maintenance. Arrangements can be made in advance with PAL 
either by phone +61 8 8307 5700 or email aero@aal.com.au. Substantial 
maintenance means procedures carried out by a Licensed Aircraft Maintenance 
Engineer (LAME) that are: 
- completed over a period greater than 24 hours; and 
- accommodated primarily within a leased hangar facilities. 
Unless declared to PAL, aircraft under substantial maintenance will be charged a 
daily parking fee of $10.19 per 1,000 kg MTOW pro-rata. Minimum charge $10.19. 
 

 
This Schedule may change from time to time. By using Parafield Airport, the Aircraft Operator is 
deemed to have accepted these Charges as amended from time to time. 
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